Total
Total (Unweighted)
Current wine buvers (Net)
Atleast once a day
Several times a week
Once a week
Several times amonth
Once a month or less often
Never

* Table Base:

Total (A) Male (B)
=908 N-ag1
07 N-a47
68% 73%
7% 0%
0% 1%
1% 10%
15% 15%
7% 28%
2% 7%

U.S. REPSONDENTS AGE 21+

m% B

My familiarity with the brand

Total
Total (Unweighted)
Atleast somewhat important (Net)
Veryimportant
Somewhat important
Not very important
Not at all important

* Table Base:
Taste

Total
Total (Unweighted)
Atleast somewhat important (Net)
Veryimportant
Somewhat important
Not very important
Not at all important

* Table Base:
Bottle design

Total
Total (Unweighted)
Atleast somewhat important (Net)
Veryimportant
Somewhat important
Not very important
Not at all important

18:34(0)
N-243

aH
FGH

H

3544 (E)
N-179

N-178

7% GH
% FGH
un
FE
0% f
19%

2%

5564 (G)

N

N=:

176
166

WINE BUYERS

Total (A) Male (B)
N-g81

EFGH

* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
Place of origin (i.e., where the wine is made]
nder
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 1 N=349 327
Total (Unweighted) N-306 N-343
Atleast somewhat important (Net) 4% 0% an%
Veryimportant 2% 26% 19%
Somewhat important 31% 3% 28%
Not very important 29% 25% % 8
Not at all important 7% 15% 19%
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
Price
nder
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 1 N=349 327
Total (Unweighted) N-g54 N-306 N-343
Atleast somewhat important (Net) 85% 84% 7%
Veryimportant 39% 38% 0%
Somewhat important 6% 6% an%
Not very important 1% 1% 1%
Not at all important 3% a% 3%
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
‘The types/blends of wine a brand offers
nder
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 1 N=349 327
Total (Unweighted) N-306 N-343
Atleast somewhat important (Net) 85% 7%
Veryimportant 39% 38%
Somewhat important 6% 39%
Not very important 1% % b
Not at all important a% 6%
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
Year the wine was bottled
nder
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 1 N=349 327
Total (Unweighted) N-306 N-343
Atleast somewhat important (Net) 69% a3%
Veryimportant 7% 17%
Somewhat important a% 25%
Not very important 20% 0% 8
Not at all important 1% % s
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
Total (A) Male (B)
Total N-g81 49
Total (Unweighted)
California
New Y
Washington
Oregon
Georgia
Florida
Texas
Arizona
Michigan
Virginia

Ohio
North Carolina

18:34(0)
87

N-182
1%
5%
7%
13%
6%

3544 (E) 4554 (F)
N-140
N-140

3544 (E) 4554 (F)

3

3544 (E) 4554 (F)
N-140

N-140

3544 (E) 4554 (F)
N-140
N-140

1%

% h
33%

15%

5%

3544 (E)
N-140

N-140

3544 (E)

64 (G)

dE

65+ (H)

65+ (H)

65+ (H)

65+ (H)

127

65+ (H)

65+ (H)
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65+ (H)

65+ (H)

3

De

DEFG
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1%
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18340 35.4400)
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Ng1l ot

g4

18340

B

4554 1K) 5564 (L)
Nse v

4554 1K) 5564 (L)
Nse v

4554 1K) 5564 (L)

4554 1K) 5564 (L)
Nse v

)

Male Age
4554 1K)
N=s6

65+ (M)
Negs  *
N77 ot

s U

65+ (M)
Negs  *
N77

65+ (M)
Negs  *
N77

65+ (M)
Negs  *
N77 ot
8%
2%
0%
1%
7%

65+ (M)
Negs  *
N77 ot
56%

1834 (N)
[

1834 (N
[
N-101

6%

% o

ar

N=69

Female Age
45:54(P)
[
N-100

Female Age
45:54(P)
Ne64
[
9%
28%
6% No
10%
1%

Female Age

No@

5564 (Q)
N-89

5564 (Q)
N=s4

65+ (R) Northeast (5)
6

Northeast (5)

t

65+ (R) Northeast (5)
N2t

Nss3 ot
95%

79%

16%

5%

0%

65+ (R) Northeast (5)
N2t

5% NO

65+(R)
N=62
NSt
36%

16%

65+ (R) Northeast (5)
N2t
NSt

65+ (R) Northeast (5)
N2t
Nss3 ot

65+ (R) Northeast (5)
N2t
NSt

5%

s0%  NoQ
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South (T)
N-381
N=417

% U

Regi

Regi

South (T)
=243
N-251

68%

Regi

South (T)
N-243
N-251

South (T)
N-243
N-251

South (T)
N-243
N-251

Regi
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N-243
N-251

52%

18%

3%

23%
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N

B

suv

e
Midwest (U)

sV

sTv

West (V)

T

West (V)
N-159
N-134

BT

West (V)
N-159
N-134

West (V)

West (V)

2% U

West (V)
N




Pennsylvania a% a% 3% 3% 5% ax% ax%
linois ax% 3% 5% 7% H ax% ax% 2%
South Carolina 3% a% 3% 3% 1% 8% 3 3%
Delawiare 3% ax% 2% a% £ 3% 0% 8% F
Alabama 3% 5% 1% 5% h 3% ax% h 3%
Colorado 3% ax% 2% 1% 3% 2% 8% oih
Tennessee 3% 3% 3% a% 2% 3% 3%
Kentucky, 3% 3% 2% a% 1% 2% ax%
Connecticut 2% a% 1% 5% i a% 1% 0%
Maryland 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Indiana 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Missouri 2% 3% 1% 3% e 0% 0% 5% e
Idaho 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 5% £
New Jersey 2% 2% 2% a% 1% 1% 1%
Arkansas 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 0%
Vermont 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 6% of
Hawail 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% de 2%
Minnesota 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 5% E 2%
Alaska 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Wisconsin 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3%
Montana 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% df 0% 2%
New Mexico 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0%
West Virginia 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% a% h
Mississippi 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0%
Kansas 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% ax% 1%
Rhode Island 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
lowa 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% digh 0% 0%
Maine 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Okiahoma 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3%
South Dakota 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% ax% [
Nevada 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% ax% eh
New Hampshire 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0%
North Dakota 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Massachusetts 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Nebraska 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Louisiana 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Utah 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Wyoming 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2% 1% 3% 6% F 2% 0% 2%
Count 206 227 184 199 21 181 230
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
would you rather buy a brand in California or a state
Total (A) 18:34(0)
Total 1 87
Total (Unweighted) .
Abrand produced in California 62% 56%
Abrand produced in a state other than California  38% % e e
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
Valley, California, us.
Total (A) Male (B)
Total 1 49
Total (Unweighted)
Atleast somewhat familiar (Net)
Very familiar
Somewhat familiar h
Not very familiar e
Not at all familiar 1%
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
ia, Washington,
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 3544 (E) 4554 (F) 5564 (G)
Total =681 N=349 N=327 N-140 N-107
Total (Unweighted) N-306 N-343 N-140 Nego
Atleast somewhat likely (Net) 81% 81% 8%  H sa%  h
Very likely 30% 30% /% 0% b
Somewhat likely 51% 52% 8% 3%
Not very likely 17% 14% 13% 15%
Not at alllikely. 2% % % 2% 10%  DEGh 1%

* Table Base:

WINE BUYERS
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Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 998 481 504
Total (Unweighted) 1007 a7 546
Current wine buvers (Net) 681 349 327
Atleast once a day 65 2 2
Several times a week 88 51 37
Once a week 14 9 )
Several times amonth 148 7 75
Once a month or less often 266 136 127
Never 318 132 177
* Table Base: U.S. REPSONDENTS AGE 21+
Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 681 349
Total (Unweighted) 654 306 343
Atleast somewhat important (Net) 488 29 234
Very important 202 99 100
Somewhat important 285 150 134
Not very important 144 7 70
Not at all important a9 2 23
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
Taste
ender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 681 327
Total (Unweighted) 654 306 343
Atleast somewhat important (Net) 629 316 309
Very important 470 28 28
Somewhat important 159 98 61
Not very important 3 2 13
Not at all important 18 14 4
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
Bottle design
ender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 681 349 327
Total (Unweighted) 654 306 343
Atleast somewhat important (Net) 282 149 133
Very important 106 64 a2
Somewhat important 176 8 %2
Not very important 187 99 &7
Not at all important 1 101 107
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
Place of origin (i.e., where the wine is made]
ender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 349 327
Total (Unweighted) 654 306 343
Atleast somewhat important (Net) 366 209 153
Very important 157 92 62
Somewhat important 210 118 o1
Not very important 200 87 12
Not at all important 14 53 61
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
Price
ender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 681 349 327
Total (Unweighted) 654 306 343
Atleast somewhat important (Net) 580 292 283
Very important 266 133 131
Somewhat important 314 160 153
Not very important 78 2 35
Not at all important 2 15 8
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
‘The types/blends of wine a brand offers
Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 681 349
Total (Unweighted) 654 306 343
Atleast somewhat important (Net) 552 297 253
Very important 263 136 124
Somewhat important 29 161 129
Not very important 92 37 54
Not at all important 37 15 2
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
Year the wine was bottled
ender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 349 327
Total (Unweighted) 654 306 343
Atleast somewhat important (Net) 383 21 139
Very important 153 95 57
Somewhat important 230 147 82
Not very important m 70 9
Not at all important 126 38 89
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
ender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 349 327
Total (Unweighted) 654 306 343
California Ed 103 178
New York 18 70 8
Washington 82 a a2
Oregon 54 33 2
Georgia 8 29 19
Florida a7 23 2
Texas 6 2 19
Arizona 35 2 13
Michigan 3 2 10
Virginia 3 18 15
Ohio 2 1 15
North Carolina 2 2 15
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Pennsylvania 2 14 1 6 7 s 4 H 4 4 3 1 1 2 2 1 3 3 15 s 2 3
linois 2 i 15 13 s B 2 o 2 4 2 1 0 1n 1 3 1 o 1 o 2 3
South Carolina 23 13 9 6 1 il 4 3 3 1 4 3 3 3 o B 1 1 4 1 2 o
Delawiare 2 1 7 7 4 o i 2 B 2 o 7 o 3 1 o 1 2 4 10 s 3
Alabama 2 15 5 9 4 B 3 o ] 4 o 3 o 1 o 4 o o 3 8 o 10
Colorado 2 13 8 3 5 2 il 2 1 2 o 8 2 2 3 2 1 0 3 B 8 B
Tennessee 15 10 8 7 3 3 3 2 B o 1 3 2 2 3 2 o 0 4 il 3 2
Kentucky, 18 10 7 7 2 2 4 3 s 1 1 4 o 2 1 2 o 3 2 6 7 2
Connecticut 15 13 3 9 5 1 o0 1 8 4 1 o 1 1 2 o 0 o s 2 o 10
Maryland 1 9 7 s 2 2 4 4 4 1 2 1 2 1 1 o 3 2 1 1n 1 3
Indiana 14 10 4 4 s 2 3 1 2 4 1 3 1 2 1 1 o o 2 1 8 3
Missouri 1 10 4 6 o o B 3 4 o o 4 2 1 o o 1 1 o 4 9 1
Idaho 1 9 s 2 B o B 2 1 4 o 3 2 2 1 o 2 o 3 2 1 8
New Jersey 14 7 7 7 1 1 1 3 3 o o 1 3 4 1 1 o 1 8 s o 1
Arkansas 13 9 4 3 7 2 o 2 1 6 1 o 2 2 1 1 o o o 3 2 9
Vermont 13 6 7 1 3 1 6 1 o 1 1 4 o 1 3 o 2 1 2 7 4 o
Hawail 13 B 7 1 1 6 2 2 1 1 o 2 1 o o 6 o 1 2 4 o 6
Minnesota 13 ] 4 3 o 6 2 1 3 o 3 2 o 0 o 3 o 1 3 2 6 1
Alaska 2 B 7 4 3 2 o 3 4 0 1 o o 0 3 1 o 3 B 2 o s
Wisconsin 2 B 7 s o 1 4 1 3 o o o 1 3 o 1 4 o 1 1 9 1
Montana 1n 7 4 1 6 o 2 1 1 3 o 2 1 o 4 o o o 2 o o il
New Mexico 1n 6 5 6 4 o o 1 6 o o o o o 4 o o 1 3 2 o0 6
West Virginia 9 6 3 4 1 o 4 o 2 o o 4 o 2 1 o o o 4 o 4 0
Mississippi 6 3 4 s o o o 3 3 o o o 1 2 o o o 1 B o 3
Kansas il 7 2 1 1 B 1 1 1 1 B o o o o o 1 1 o 1 7 1
Rhode Island 8 6 2 2 2 o 3 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 o 1 1 4 4 0 o
lowa 8 4 4 1 7 o o o 1 3 o o o o 4 o o o o0 1 o 7
Maine 8 2 6 4 2 1 o 1 1 o 1 o 1 3 2 o o 0 4 2 1 2
Okiahoma 8 7 1 4 1 1 3 o 4 1 o 3 o o o 1 o 0 1 s o 2
South Dakota 8 6 2 o 3 o 4 1 o 1 o 4 1 0 2 o o 0 1 1 6 o
Nevada 7 B 1 1 o 1 4 o 1 0 o 4 o 0 o 1 o 0 2 o o 4
New Hampshire 7 6 1 3 4 o o o 3 3 o o o o 1 o o 0 2 o o 4
North Dakota s 4 1 3 1 o 1 o 3 o o 1 0 o 1 o o 0 o o 1 4
Massachusetts 4 2 2 3 o o o o 2 o o o 0 1 o o o 0 1 1 o 1
Nebraska 3 3 o o 3 o 0 o o 3 o o o o o o o 0 o o o 3
Louisiana 3 2 1 o 1 o o 1 0 1 o o 1 o 1 o o o 1 o o 1
Utah 2 1 1 1 1 o o o 0 1 o o o 1 o o o 0 1 o o 1
Wyoming o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
15 B 10 1n 2 o 2 2 B o o o o 6 2 o 2 2 2 7 6 2
Count 206 227 184 199 21 181 230 213 232 207 166 289 238 157 216 193 171 186 218 198 182 231
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
would you rather buy a brand produced in California or a brand produced in a state other than California?
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E) 4554 (F) 55:64(G) 65+ (H) 18340 35.4400) 4554 1K) 5564 (L) 65+ (M) 1834 (N) 3544 (0) 45:54(P) 5564 (Q) 65+ (R) Northeast (5) South (T) Midwest (U) West (V)
Total 681 349 327 187 140 120 107 127 104 7 . 56 . 53 . 65 . P . . 64 . . . 159
Total (Unweighted) 654 306 343 182 140 12 % . 130 81 . 7 . a . 35 . 7 . 101 69 . 68 . 55 . 53 . 146 251 123 134
Abrand produced in California a1 29 19 105 97 68 66 8 61 55 37 30 8 a3 a3 31 36 37 0 151 88 102
Abrand produced in a tate other than California 260 120 137 82 a3 52 a 2 a3 18 19 2 7 a0 2 33 17 2 a3 92 68 57
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
Valley, Californi us.
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E) 4554 (F) 55:64(G) 65+ (H) 18340 35.4400) 4554 1K) 5564 (L) 65+ (M) 1834 (N) 3544 (0) 45:54(P) 5564 (Q) 65+ (R) Northeast (5) South (T) Midwest (U) West (V)
Total 127 104 7 . 56 . 53 . 65 . 83 . 67 . 64 . . . 159
Total (Unweighted) 654 306 343 182 140 12 % . 130 81 . 7 . a . 35 . 7 . 101 69 . 68 . 55 . 53 . 146 251 123 134
Atleast somewhat familiar (Net) 394 206 184 19 101 66 53 56 63 60 30 2 31 56 a1 35 30 2 86 141 7 %
Very familiar 134 92 a3 a9 45 9 1 1 2 2 5 12 10 7 12 4 3 6 36 39 18 a0
Somewhat familiar 260 14 141 70 56 57 37 a0 30 2 2 1 2 39 2 E 2% 19 50 102 54 54
Not very familiar 189 107 81 45 27 36 a3 38 2 1 19 27 2 2 15 17 15 13 2 66 54 a0
Not at all familiar 98 36 62 23 13 1 2 32 17 2 7 3 8 6 1n 1 9 2 8 35 30 2
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
ia, Washington, o
Gender ge Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E) 4554 (F) 55:64(G) 65+ (H) 18340 35.4400) 4554 1K) 5564 (L) 65+ (M) 1834 (N) 3544 (0) 45:54(P) 5564 (Q) 65+ (R) Northeast (5) South (T) Midwest (U) West (V)
Total 681 349 327 187 140 120 107 127 104 7 . 56 . 53 . 65 . P . 67 . 64 . 54 . 62 . 123 23 156 159
Total (Unweighted) 654 306 343 182 140 12 % . 130 81 . 7 . a . 35 . 7 . 101 69 . 68 . 55 . 53 . 146 251 123 134
Atleast somewhat likely (Net) 550 282 265 156 120 % % 88 8 61 8 a9 P 7 8 a9 a1 a9 100 192 127 131
Very likely 200 105 97 68 53 2 33 2 35 29 18 18 B 3 23 10 15 17 a2 62 a4 56
Somewhat likely 347 178 168 88 67 69 57 66 50 2 30 31 35 38 35 39 2 E 58 130 8 75
Not very likely 109 60 a7 28 18 2 7 35 19 10 6 5 2 9 8 B 2 13 2 a5 2 2
Not at alllikely. 2 7 14 3 2 2 1 3 o 1 2 o 3 2 1 10 1 o 2 6 10 3

* Table Base: WINE BUYERS



Wine Buving

... from a store.

Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Yes (I} No (1) Yes () No(t) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) d (@) Notmarried (R} White (S) aam

Total N=998 N=281 =161 =130 N=377 N=276 N=344 N=235 N=573 N=425 N=348 N=650 N=672 N=295 8 N=654

Total (Unweighted) N=1007 N=378 N=203 N=149 N=232 N=263 N=324 N=4g5 N=330 N=677 N=672 N=302 N=465 N=773 .

Current wine buvers (Net) 68% 59% 67% % B % Be 59% 6% P ) 58% 8% L 8% N 61% 71% 65% R 62% 65% s
Atleast once a day. 7% 5% 2% 3% u% 8o 7% % G ) 2% %L 2% N 3% 9% 3 2% 3 % 5% s 2% s
Several times a week 9% % c 6% 3% 8% 7% 10% ) 5% %L 5% N 6% 8% 10% % 7% % s
Once a week 1% 9% 9% 14% 5% b 6% 1% 3 ) 8% 5% L 5% N 9% 13% 9% 9% 10% 13%
Several times a month 15% 10% w% b 2% B 16% 14% 7% 15% 18% 8% 0 13% 14% 7% 12% 14% 15%

Once a month o less often 27% 24% 3 b 23% 28% 25% 25% 28% 20% K 21% 0% M 27% 26% 27% 0% T 21%
Never 32% Mm% oE EE 23% 23% Mm% M 34% a2% 2% K 18% 9% M 29% 35% /% Q % U 21%
*Table Base: U.5. REPSONDENTS AGE 21+
: How i i buving wine for I
Mv familiarity with the brand
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads () Yes (I} No () Yes (K) No (L Yes (M) No(N) Homeowner (0} Renter (P Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (5) Aam Hispanic (U)

Total N=681 N-165 N-108 N=100 N=289 N-163 N=228 N=170 N=433 N=248 N=293 N=388 N=284 N=397 N=479 N-192 N=374 N=307 N=427 NTO 2

Total (Unweighted] N=654 N=204 N=135 N=110 N=187 N=136 N=214 N=181 N=404 N=250 N=266 N=388 N=257 N=397 N=450 N=195 N=380 N=274 N=491 N1t .

Atleast somewhat important (Net) 72% 72% 7% 68% 73% 67% 66% 75% 73% 70% 8% L 67% 8% N 67% % o 65% R 66% 74% 70%

Verv important 30% 30% 33% 2% 31% 32% 25% 30% 31% 28% 9% L 23% 9% N 23% EEI 22% 31% 28% 29% 34%
Somewhat important 2% 2% 38% 6% 2% 35% 1% a5% 2% 1% 39% aa% 39% 4% 42% 43% 45% 38% 46% 36%

Not verv important 21% 20% 18% 29% 21% 24% 26% 20% 20% 24% 18% 23% 18% 23% 18% 2% 0 19% 2% 18% 25%

Not at all important 7% 9% u% 4 3% 7% 9% 8% 5% 8% 7% 3% 0% K 3% 0% M 7% 6% % u%  a 8% 5%

* Table Base: WINE BUYERS

Taste

Household Income Education Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) Yes (i) Yes (M) No(N) Homeowner (0} Renter (P Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (5) Hispanic (U)

Total 681 N-165 N-108 N=100 N=289 N-163 N=228 N=433 284 N=397 N=479 N-192 N=374 N=307 N=427 2

Total (Unweighted] N=204 N=135 N=110 N=187 N=136 N=214 N=397 N=450 N=195 N=380 N=274 N=491 .

Atleast somewhat important (Net) 88% 93% 86% 7% 8D 2% 89% 93% 9% 93% 9% R 89% 9% U
Verv important 62% 70% 59% 7% B 61% 6% 71% % o 62% % 64% 3%

Somewhat important 26% 23% 27% 20% 31% 2% 2% 21% % 0 22% 25% 22%

Not verv important 8% 3 5% e % e 1% 5% 6% % 5% 6% 3% 7% a 2% s

Not at all important % 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% % 3%

* Table Base: WINE BUYERS

Bottle desizn

Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College ()~ College Grads () Yes (I} No (1) Yes (K) No (L Yes (M) No(N) Homeowner (0} Renter (P Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (5) Aam Hispanic (U)

Total N=681 N-165 N-108 N=100 N=289 N-163 N=228 N=170 N=433 N=248 N=293 N=388 N=284 N=397 N=479 N-192 N=374 N=307 N=427 NTO 2

Total (Unweighted] N=654 N=204 N=135 N=110 N=187 N=136 N=214 N=181 N=404 N=250 N=266 N=388 N=257 N=397 N=450 N=195 N=380 N=274 N=491 N1t .

Atleast somewhat important (Net) 1% aa% 33% 1% 3% 8% G 34% 3% a8% 30% 5% L 34% s3% N 33% 40% 45% 45% 37% 38% 52%

Verv important 16% 13% 12% 13% 19% 0% 6 10% 19% G 19% 9% 2% L 1% 2% N 1% 7% 1% 9% r 12% 13% 2% s
Somewhat important 26% 31% 21% 28% 24% 28% 25% 24% 2% i 20% 0% | 2% % N 2% 23% % o 26% 25% 25% 30%

Not verv important 27% 0% e 3% € I 2% 28% 3% H 21% 26% 29% 24% 30% 23% 31% 28% 26% 2% % Q 29% 20%

Not at all important 31% 27% 32% 26% 6% b 23% 31% BV 26% 1% 2% % K 2% 3% M 31% 28% 32% 20% 33% 20%

* Table Base: WINE BUYERS

Place of origin (i.e.. where the wine is made)

Household Income Education Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) Yes (1) Yes (M) No(N) Homeowner (0} Renter (P Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (5) Hispanic (U)

Total 681 N-165 N-108 N=100 N=289 N-163 N=228 N=433 284 N=397 N=479 N-192 N=374 N=307 N=427 2

Total (Unweighted] 654 N=204 N=135 N=110 N=187 N=136 N=214 N=397 N=450 N=195 N=380 N=274 N=491 .

Atleast somewhat important (Net) 54% 52% 5% 52% s9% 8% a7% ) N 8% 56% 50% s8% R 48% s7%

Verv important 23% 19% 16% 18% 29%  bC w% 6 14% ) N 19% 6% P 16% 7% R 18% 20%
Somewhat important 31% 33% 28% 34% 30% 2% BV 20% 30% 34% 31% 30% 3% U

Not verv important 29% 29% a0%  bE % e 24% 32% 3% K eI 28% 35% 25% 3% Q 25% s

Not at all important 17% 19% 15% 13% 18% 20% 18% 13% 2% 14% 19% 13% 19% 17% 15% 17% 17% 18%

* Table Base: WINE BUYERS

Price

Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads () Yes (I} No () Yes (K) No (L Yes (M) No(N) Homeowner (0} Renter (P Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (5) Aam Hispanic (U)

Total N=681 N-165 N-108 N=100 N=289 N-163 N=228 N=170 N=433 N=248 N=293 N=388 N=284 N=397 N=479 N-192 N=374 N=307 N=427 NTO 2

Total (Unweighted] N=654 N=204 N=135 N=110 N=187 N=136 N=214 N=181 N=404 N=250 N=266 N=388 N=257 N=397 N=450 N=195 N=380 N=274 N=491 N1t .

Atleast somewhat important (Net) 85% 82% 86% 83% 87% 79% 83% 2% 6 86% 85% 84% 86% 84% 86% 85% 86% 87% 83% 86% 83%

Verv important 39% 3% 4 34% 30% a2% 33% 38% a2% % 35% a2% 37% a3% 36% 39% 39% 3% 35% 34% 6% s
Somewhat important 6% 39% 5% b 5% b a5% 6% a5% 50% aa% 9% 2% 9% 1% 50% m 46% 46% 4% 49% s3% U 37%

Not verv important 1% 13% 1% 12% 1% w% 12% 7% 12% 1% 10% 12% 10% 12% 1% 13% 1% 12% 1% 1%

Not at all important 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% % 5% h 1% 3% % 6% L 2% 6% N 2% % 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% s

* Table Base: WINE BUYERS

‘The tves/blends of wine a brand offers

Household Income Education Employed Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) Yes (1) No () Yes () No(N) Homeowner (0} Renter (P Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (5) Aam Hispanic (U)

Total 681 N-165 N-108 N=100 N=289 N-163 N=228 N=433 284 N=397 N=479 N-192 N=374 N=307 N=427 . 2

Total (Unweighted] N=204 N=135 N=110 N=187 N=136 N=214 N=397 N=450 N=195 N=380 N=274 N=491 . .

Atleast somewhat important (Net) 7% 79% 81% 8% b 81% 79% 81% 83% 76% 82% 80% 83%

Verv important 34% 32% 37% as%  be 36% 33% 35% a% P 24% a2% 35% a0%
Somewhat important 3% a7% aa% 1% a5% a5% 45% 39% 5% 0 40% 45% 4%

Not verv important 16% 16% 7% 9% 15% 16% 14% 1% 0% 0 12% 15% 13%

Not at all important 7% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% s

* Table Base: WINE BUYERS

Year the wine was bottled

Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads () Yes (I} No () Yes (K) No (L Yes (M) No(N) Homeowner (0} Renter (P Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (5) Aam Hispanic (U)

Total N=681 N-165 N-108 N=100 N=289 N-163 N=228 N=170 N=433 N=248 N=293 N=388 N=284 N=397 N=479 N-192 N=374 N=307 N=427 NTO 2

Total (Unweighted] N=654 N=204 N=135 N=110 N=187 N=136 N=214 N=181 N=404 N=250 N=266 N=388 N=257 N=397 N=450 N=195 N=380 N=274 N=491 N1t .

Atleast somewhat important (Net) 56% 53% 52% 58% 60% 56% 52% 62% 63% a5% 2% L a5% 2% N a5% 57% 55% 57% 56% 52% % s s
Verv important 23% % 14% 20% % 2% GH 15% 19% 7% 15% 2% L 15% EE I 15% 23% 21% 23% 2% 7% /% s s
Somewhat important 34% 20% 38% 38% 34% 2% %t 2% F 36% 30% 0% L 20% 38% 31% 34% 34% 34% 34% 36% 33%

Not verv important 25% 28% 0% e 29% 19% 25% 29% 22% 24% 26% 7% % K 7% % M 24% 28% 24% 27% 27% 14%

Not at all important 19% 19% 19% 13% 21% 19% 19% 16% 13% 20% 1% 2% K 1% 4% M 20% 16% 19% 18% 2% 15%

* Table Base: WINE BUYERS

s2Q3: Which U. it polv.

Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads () Yes (I} No () Yes (K) No (L) Yes (M) No(N) Homeowner (0} Renter (P Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (5) Aam Hispanic (U)

Total (=289 N-163 N=228 N=433 93 N=397 N=479 N-192 N=374 N=307 N=427 .

Total (Unweighted] N=204 N=135 N=110 N=187 N=136 N=214 66 N=397 N=450 N=195 N=380 N=274 N=491 . .

California 39% 49% 48% 69%  BCD 1% s5% F 46% 61% M s9% 45% 63% R 45% 63% U

New Yor 9% 2% B 14% 2% B 14% 12% G 17% 7% 18% 7% 18% 17% 18%

Washington 5% 8B% 8 7% % 8 10% 12% 8% 5% M 13% 10% 6% R 7% 13%

Oregon 5% 2% b 8% 8% 6% 9% % % om 9% 5% % R 5% 0%t

Georgia 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% % oL N % 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% s

Florida 5% 6% 8% 8% 3% 7% % L N % 7% 7% 0% R 3% 7%

Texas 5% 9% 10% 6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% s

Arizona 6% c % 8% c 5% c % 8% H 8% n 3% 6% % 3% 8% a %




Michigan
Virginia

Ohio

North Carolina

Kansas
Rhode Island
lowa

Maine
Oklahoma
South Dakota

5%
5%
%
%
%
%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
%
%
%
o%
2%

EEERI R R AR I TR R R R R S

%
North Dakota 2%

Massachusetts 1%

Nebraska %

Lovisiana %

Utah %

Wyoming 0%

None 3%

Count 206 154

* Table Base: WINE BUYERS

as2a i 1l pri identical, would vou rather

R R R I A I R R R R R R g

%

F28ERE

192

buy a brand produced in California or a

6% c 6% c
5% b 7% 8
6% 3%
7% ¢ %
% %
9% & 2%
2% 5%
5% ¢ 3%
2% 5% c
8% ce 2%
3% 1%
2% %
1% 3%
% 3%
2% 2%
% 3%
2% 2%
3% 1%
1% 3%
2% 3%
% 3%
% 3%
1% 3% b
2% 2%

Ble 0% 2%

bE 1% %
% 2%
% 1%
1% 2%
1% 2%
% 1%
2% 1%
% 2%
% 2%
1% 1%
2% 1%
% 1%
1% o%
% 1%
% %
% %
o% %
2% 1%
1.96 240

Household Income

Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E)
Total = <108 <100 N=289
Total (Unweighted] N=204 N=135 N=110 N=187
Abrand produced in California 52% 7% 8 62% 6% &
A brand produced in a state other than California ag%  cE 33% 38% 3a%
*Table Base: WINE BUYERS
Vallev. Californi famili other U. regions?
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E)
Total N=681 <108 N=100 N=289
Total (Unweighted) N=654 N=204 N=135 N-110 N-187
Atleast somewhat familiar (Net) 58% 50% 54% 62% 6% b
amiliar 20% 12% 15% 20% 6% 8
Somewhat familiar 38% 38% a0% a2% 36%
Not very familiar 28% 30% 30% 31% 24%
Not at all familiar 14% 0% D 6% d 7% 1%
*Table Base: WINE BUYERS
¢ e.. Washington. or New Yorki?
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E)
Total N: N: N=108 N=100 N=289
Total (Unweighted) N=204 N=135 N=110 N-187
Atleast somewhat likelv (Net) 75% 77% 8% 8% 8
Very likely 25% 26% 2% 7% sd
Somewhat ikelv 50% 51% 60% a9%
Not very likely 18% 20% 14% 14%
Not at al likely 7% 3 3% 2% %

*Table Base:

WINE BUYERS

ER R N N N

52222 HERR

162

HS or Less (F)
<163

N=136

49%

51%  GH

HS or Less (F)
<163

N-136

56%

2% G

HS or Less (F)
N:

63
N-136

N A R N R R R R A R R R R F R g 3

209

brand produced in a state other than California?

Education
Some College (G)

N=214
64%

36%

Education
Some College (G)

N=214

ducation
Some College (G)

N=228
N=214

R N N N R R AR R N

223

College Grads (H)

College Grads (H)

College Grads (H)

FE A R A I R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R N

208

Yes (1)
N=433

Yes (1)
33
N=404
63%
25%
38%
28%
9%

Yes (1)

N R N N A N A e R R R R R R R R R R R R N

202

Employed

Employed

Employed
No (1)

33
EEEE

g
gge8e

g
H

228 189

Children in HH
Yes (K) No (L)
93 8
66
66%
34%

Children in HH
Yes () No (L)

Children in HH
Yes () No (L)

E R R R R R N R

EEEE

ggg8e

H

188

Parent of Child Under 18

6% %
6% 3 1%
5% 3%
% 5%
5% 2%
3% 5%
3% 3%
3% 3%
3% 3%
3% 3%
3% 3%
3% 3%
3% 2%
3% 1%
2% 2%
2% 2%
3% 1%
2% 3%
2% 1%
2% 1%
2% 2%
2% 2%
2% 1%
2% 2%
1% 3%
1% %
1% 1%
1% 1%
2% %
1% 1%
1% 2%
1% 1%
1% 1%
2% o%
1% 1%
1% %
1% %
1% 1%
1% %
% 1%
% %
% %
2% 3%
218 179

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0} Renter (P
(=479 N-192

N=450 N=195

63% 58%

37% a2%

Home Ownership

o (N
N=397
N=397
59%
34% %
Parent of Child Under 18
Yes (M) o (N)
N=284 N=397
N=257 N=397
7% N a9%
0% N 12%
0% 37%
23% % m
6% 0% M
Parent of Child Under 18
Yes (M) No (N)
N=397
N=397
79%
N 24%
s5%  m
18%
3%

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=479 N=192
N=450 N=195
59% 55%

2% p 13%

37% a2%

26% 20%

14% 15%

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)
N=479

N=450

81%

32%

9%

16%

3%

Renter (P)
N:

6% %

5% 5%

5% %

5% 3%

5% 3%

3% %

% 3%

2% %

2% %

3% 3%

3% 3%

% 1%

2% 3%

3% 1%

3% 1%

3% 1%

2% 2%

2% 2%

3% 1%

3% 1%

2% 2%

2% 2%

2% 2%

2% 1%

1% 2%

1% 2%

1% 1%

1% 1%

2% v %

1% 1%

1% 2%

1% 1%

1% 1%

2% . %

% 2%

1% 1%

1% 1%

1% 1%

1% %

o% %

1% %

o% o%

1% % a

231 175
Marital Status

Married (Q) Not married (R)

N=380 N=274

64% 60%

36% a0%
Marital Status

Married (Q) Not married (R)

N=380 N=274

62% ¢ 53%

22% 17%

a0% 36%

26% 30%

12% 18%
Marital Status

Married (Q) Not married (R)

N=374 N=307

N=380 N=274

8% R 76%

32% 27%

52% a9%

12% 2% a

3% 3%

FE A R A R I R R R A R R R R R R R R R R

206 193

Race/Ethnicity.
White () m

N=427
N=491
65%

35%

Race/Ethnicity.
White () m
27

su
s

Race/Ethnicity.
White () aam

N=427
N=491

20%

F R N N N R N R N R R N R T

242

Hispanic (U)

Hispanic (U)

T

Hispanic (U)



Wine Buving

Qs201: Ires transfer

Total

... from a store.

Total (A)
998

Household Incor

Less than $S0K (B)  $50K - $74.9K ()
281 161

378 203
165 108
13 2
2 10
2 14
29 28
66 53
116 54

Total (Unweighted) 1,007
Current wine buvers (Net) 681

Atleast once a day. 65

Several times a week 88

Once a week 114

Several times a month 148

Once a month o less often 266
Never 318
*Table Base: U.5. REPSONDENTS AGE 21+
as202:

Mv familiarity with the brand

Total
Total (Unweighted]
Atleast somewhat important (Net)

Not at all important

* Table Base:
Taste

Total
Total (Unweighted]
Atleast somewhat important (Net)
Verv important
Somewhat important
Not verv important
Not at all important

* Table Base:

Bottle desizn

Total
Total (Unweighted]
Atleast somewhat important (Net)

Not at all important

* Table Base:

Place of origin (i.e.. where the wine is made)

Total
Total (Unweighted]
Atleast somewhat important (Net)
Verv important
Somewhat important
Not verv important
Not at all important

* Table Base:
Price

Total
Total (Unweighted]
Atleast somewhat important (Net)

Not at all important

* Table Base:
‘The tves/blends of wine a brand offers

Total
Total (Unweighted]
Atleast somewhat important (Net)
Verv important
Somewhat important
Not verv important
Not at all important

* Table Base:
Year the wine was bottled

Total

Total (A)
681

654

488

202

285

144

49

WINE BUYERS
Total (A)

681

654

629

a70

159

3
18

WINE BUYERS
Total (A)

681

654

282

106

176

187
212

WINE BUYERS
Total (A)

681

654

366

157

210

200
114

WINE BUYERS
Total (A)

681

654

580

266

314

78
23

WINE BUYERS
Total (A)

681

654

552

263

290

92

37

WINE BUYERS

Total (A)
681

buving wine for personal consumotion?

me
$75K-$99.9K (D)
130

Household Income

Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K (C)
165 108

204 135
118 7
a9 36
69 a1
2 19
14 12

$75K - $99.9K (D)
100

Household Income

Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K (C)
165 108

204 135
145 100
101 75
a4 25
14 5

6 3

$75K - $99.9K (D)
100

Household Income

Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K (C)
165 108

204 135
72 36
2 13
51 23
a9 38
a4 34

$75K - $99.9K (D)
100

Household Income

Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K (C)
165 108

204 135
85 48
31 18
54 31
a8 a3
32 16

$75K - $99.9K (D)
100

Household Income

Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K (C)
165 108

204 135
134 9
7 36
64 56
2 12
8 3

$75K - $99.9K (D)
100

Household Income

Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K (C)
165 108

204 135
127 85

56 35

70 50

2 17

12 6

$75K - $99.9K (D)
100

Household Income

Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K (C)
165 108

$75K - $99.9K (D)
100

Household Income

Total (Unweighted] 654 204 135
Atleast somewhat important (Net) 383 87 56
Verv important 153 39 15
omewhat important 230 a8 a1
Not verv important 71 a5 2
Not at all important 126 31 20
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
s52Q3: Which U.S. ool
Total (A) Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K (C)
Total 165
Total (Unweighted] 654 204 135
California 373 65 53
New York 118 16 23
Washington 82 8 14
Oregon 54 8 13
Georgia a8 12 7
Florida a7 9 6
exas 46 9 10
Arizona 35 10 0

$75K - $99.9K (D)

110
48
14
7

8

$100k+ (E)
377

$100k+ (E)
289

187
210
%0
120
60
19

$100k+ (E)
289

187
280
21
59
2

7

$100k+ (E)
289

187
125
55

$100k+ (E)
289

187
169
8
87
68
52

$100k+ (E)
289

187
252
121
131
31
7

$100k+ (E)
289

187
247
129
118
27
15

$100k+ (E)
289

187
173

$100k+ (E)

187
198

HS or Less (F)
276

HS or Less (F)
163

136
110
53
57
39
15

HS or Less (F)
163

136
150
99
51
9

5

HS or Less (F)
163

HS or Less (F)
163

136
128
54
75
28
7

HS or Less (F)
163

136
132
59
73
2
8

HS or Less (F)
163

HS or Less (F)

Education
Some College (G)
344

Education
Some College (G)
228

214

150

56

9

60

18

Education
Some College (G)
228

214

Education
Some College (G)
228

214

189

8

103

28

1

Education
Some College (G)
228

214

179

75

104

37

12

Education
Some College (G)
228
214
119

Education
Some College (G)

214
125

College Grads (H)
235

College Grad+ (H)
170

181
128
51
7
34
8

College Grad+ (H)
170

181
160
124
37
8

2

College Grad+ (H)
170

College Grad+ (H)
170

181
157

College Grad+ (H)

Employed
No (1)

Yes (1)
573 a25
542 465
433 248
56 9
66 2
80 34
8 65
148 118
141 177
Employed
Yes (i) No ()
433 248
404 250
315 172
132 70
183 102
8 59
33 16
Employed
Yes (1) No (1)
433 48
404 250
39 233
294 176
102 57
2 12
15 3
Employed
Yes () No (1)
433 248
404 250
208 74
8 23
125 51
114 72
110 101
Employed
Yes (i) No ()
433 248
404 250
254 112
116 a0
138 72
120 80
59 55
Employed
Yes (i) No ()
433 248
404 250
370 210
178 88
193 122
50 28
13 10
Employed
Yes (i) No ()
433 48
404 250
358 194
176 87
182 108
54 37
2 16
Employed
Yes () No ()
433 48
404 250
273 110
17 36
156 7
106 65
54 72
Employed
Yes (i) No ()
433 248
404 250
218 155
72 a5
45 37
30 2
30 18
33 1
35 1
2 1

Yes () (
377 22
355 652
293 388
43 2
53 35
57 57
66 8
7 192
8 234
Children in HH
Yes (K) Nol)
203
266 388
229 258
114 88
115 170
53 %0
10 39
Children in HH
Yes (K) No (L)
203
266 388
266 362
194 276
72 87
20 1
7 1
Children in HH
Yes (K) No (U
203 38
266 388
152 130
63 a3
89 7
7 116
70 142
Children in HH
Yes (K) No (U
203 38
266 388
183 183
8 72
9 111
70 130
40 75
Children in HH
Yes (K) Nol)
203
266 388
246 334
123 143
123 191
30 a8
17 6
Children in HH
Yes (K) Nol)
203
266 388
238 314
123 140
115 175
36 55
19 18
Children in HH
Yes (K) Nol)
203
266 388
211 173
95 59
116 114
51 120
32 9
Children in HH
Yes (K) Nol)
203 388
266 388
136 237
51 67
2 60
12 a2
33 15
32 15
25 2
23 12

Yes (M)
284
257
222
111
111

52

9

Yes (M)
284
257
259
189

70

18

7

Yes (M)
284
257
151

Yes (M)
284
257
176
8
9
69
38

Yes (M)
284
257
238
121
117
30
17

Yes (V)
284
257
232
122
110
35
17

Yes (M)
284
257
204

95

109

a8

32

Yes (M)
284
257
130

Parent of Child Under 18
o (N

Parent of Child Under 18
o (N

Parent of Child Under 18
o (N

Parent of Child Under 18
o (N

397
19
74
116
131
76

Parent of Child Under 18
o (N

397
342
145
197
a8
6

Parent of Child Under 18
o (N

Parent of Child Under 18
o (N

397
180
59
121
123
9

Parent of Child Under 18

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)

Renter (P)
29

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0}
479

50
356
157
199
88
34

Renter (P
192

195
125

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0}
479

50

Renter (P
192

195
178
119
59
1
3

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0}
479

50
193
8

109
136
150

Renter (P
192

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0}
479

50
266
124
143
132
81

Renter (P
192

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0}
479

50
406
186
220
53
20

Renter (P
192

195
164
75
89
2
3

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0}
479

50
397
209
188
52
30

Renter (P
192

195
146
a5
100
39
7

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0}
479

50
271
111
161
114
o

Renter (P
192

195

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0}

50
281

Renter (P

Married (Q)
501

Married (Q)
374

380
286
17
169
7
16

Married (Q)
374

Married (Q)
374

380
169

Married (Q)
374

380
218
100
118
93
63

Married (Q)
374

380
324
159
165
a1
8

Married (Q)
374

Married (Q)
374

380
213
8
127
8
72

Married (Q)

Marital Status
Not married (R)
498

tatus

274
137

s
Not married (R)

White (5)
654

White (s)
427
491
318
122
19
7
32

White (s)
427

491

406

312

9

10

1

White (s)
427
491
162
54
108
126
139

White (s)
427
491
243
87
156
108
76

White (s)
427
491
368
144
224
a8
1

White (s)
427
491
355
169
186
57
14

White (s)
427
491
223
72
152
116
88

White (s)
427
491
269

Race/Ethnicity.
aam

Race/Ethnicity.
Aam

Race/Ethnicity.
Aam

Race/Ethnicity.
Aam

Race/Ethnicity.
Aam

Hispanic (U)
155

88 .

69 .

69 .

69 .

69 .

69 .

69 .

69 .

Hispanic (U)
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Education
HS or Less (F) Some College (G)
136 214
80 146
8 8
Education

HS or Less (F) Some College (G)

228
136 214
92 13
35 2
56 91
47 80
25 36

cation

HS or Less (F) Some College (G)
136 214
123 182
49 59
74 124
30 38
10 7

Michigan 34 10 1 6 17
Virginia 33 2 3 5 2
Ohio 29 5 6 6 10
North Carolina 2 6 2 7 12
Pennsvivania 2 3 6 a 13
linois 25 7 3 9 6
South Carolina 23 a 1 2 16
Delaware 22 7 0 5 8
Alabama 2 4 0 2 15
Colorado 2 5 1 8 6
Tennessee 18 6 a 4 a
tuc 18 4 0 2 1
Connecticut 16 2 1 1 10
Marvland 16 4 3 0 9
Indiana 1 6 0 2 7
Missouri 14 3 2 0 9
Idaho 14 3 a 2 5
New Jersey. 14 6 1 3 4
Arkansas 13 2 2 1 9
Vermont 13 2 1 2 9
Hawaii 13 1 a 0 8
Minnesota 13 1 1 0 9
Alaska 12 0 1 1 7
Wisconsin 12 1 2 2 5
Montana 1 0 6 ) 5
New Mexico 1 2 5 1 1
West Virginia 9 2 0 0 5
Mississiopi 9 5 2 0 2
Kansas 9 1 1 1 6
Rhode Island 8 1 0 1 6
lowa 8 1 4 0 3
Maine 8 4 0 2 2
Oklahoma 8 0 1 0 6
South Dakota 8 0 0 0 7
a 7 3 0 1 3
New Hampshire 7 0 2 2 3
North Dakota 5 3 0 0 2
Massachusetts 4 2 1 1 0
Nebraska 3 0 0 0 3
Lovisiana 3 0 1 0 1
Utah 2 0 0 0 1
Wyoming 0 0 0 0 0
None 16 5 a 2 a
Count 206 154 192 196 240
* Table Base: WINE BUYERS
as2a4: new brand of 1] ical, v v a brand produced in California or a brand produced in a state other than California?
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E)
Total 165
Total (Unweighted] 654 204 135 110 187
Abrand produced in California a1 86 73 62 19
Abrand produced in a state other than California 260 78 35 38 £
*Table Base: WINE BUYERS
Vallev. Calif other U, regions?
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E)
Total 681 165 1 289
Total (Unweighted) 654 204 135 110 187
Atleast somewhat familiar (Net) 394 8 59 63 179
amiliar 134 20 16 2 74
Somewhat familiar 260 62 a3 a2 105
Not very familiar 189 29 32 31 7
Not at all familiar EY 33 17 7 39
*Table Base: WINE BUYERS
¢ .. ifornia, Washington. or New Yorkl?
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E)
Total 681 165 1
Total (Unweighted) 654 204 135 110 187
Atleast somewhat likelv (Net) 550 123 8 8 247
Very likely 204 a1 28 2 106
Somewhat ikelv 347 8 55 60 141
Not very likely 109 29 2 14 39
Not at al likely 2 12 3 2 3
*Table Base: WINE BUYERS

College Grad+ (H)

181
120
50

College Grads (H)

181

College Grads (H)

181
141
50
91
2
2

E

08 202

Yes (i)
248
404 250
257 163
175 8
Employed
Yes (1) No (1)
248
404 250
71 123
108 2
163 97
122 67
a0 58
Employed
Yes (i) No (1)
248
404 250
372 178
154 50
219 128
48 61
12 9

Employed
No ()

1 2

6 27

16 13

13 14

1 1

12 13

13 10

18 4

13 8

15 5

8 1

10 8

7 9

6 10

7 7

9 5

5 9

7 7

9 4

9 5

10 3

10 3

7 5

3 8

10 1

8 3

6 3

8 1

7 1

5 3

7 1

4 4

8 0

6 1

a 3

4 2

2 3

3 1

3 0

1 1

2 1

0 0

6 1

228 189
Children in HH

Yes (K) Nol)

203 388

266 388

192 229

101 159
Children in HH

Yes () No (L)

293 388

266 388

207 186

88 46

119 140

68 121

18 80
Children in HH

Yes () No (L)

293 388

266 388

243 308

108 %

135 212

a1 68

9 12

13 2

6 27

16 13

13 14

1 15

10 15

12 1

17 5

13 8

15 6

8 1

10 8

7 9

6 10

6 8

10 4

5 9

7 7

9 4

8 5

10 3

10 3

7 5

4 8

10 1

8 3

6 3

8 1

7 1

5 3

7 1

4 4

8 0

6 1

3 a

4 2

2 3

3 1

3 0

1 1

2 1

0 0

6 1

230 188
Parent of Child Under 18

Yes (M)

284 397

257 397

187 233

97 163

Parent of Child Under 18
Yes (M)

397
257 397
200 194
86 49

115 145
66 123
18 80

Parent of Child Under 18
No (N)

Yes (M)

397
257 397
238 313
107 %
130 217
37 72
9 12
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Home Ownership

Homeowner (0} Renter (P
50 195

303 112

176 80

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
79

450 195

284 106

108 25

176 81

127 56

68 29

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
192

450 195

386 155

151 47

235 108

78 31

15 6

23 1
18 15
17 12
18 9
18 8
12 13
14 9
9 13
9 12
10 1
10 9
13

7

1

10

1

9

8

1

1

8
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Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)

380 274
238 183
136 124
Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)
380 274
231 163
82 52
149 110
98 91
a4 54
Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)
374
380 274
316 234
120 83
196 151
46 63
1 10

White (s)

491
278
149

White (5)

White (5)

491
357
124
233
59
1
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Race/Ethnicity.
aam

Race/Ethnicity.
aam
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Hispanic (U)

Hispanic (U)

Hispanic (U)



